

## **Board of Education**

EUGENE BRUCKER EDUCATION CENTER 4100 Normal Street, Room 2231, San Diego, CA 92103-2682 Phone: (619) 725-5550 – Fax: (619) 297-5624

Richard Barrera SI President

Sharon Whitehurst-Payne Vice President

Sabrina Bazzo Trustee Kevin Beiser Trustee Michael McQuary Trustee

September 10, 2021

## NOTICE OF MEETING JOB POSTING SUBCOMMITTEE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT SEARCH ADVISORY COMMITTEE

TO: The above members of Board of Education of the San Diego Unified School District and those San Diego radio stations, television stations, digital media, and newspapers of general circulation that have requested in writing notice of meetings of said committee.

Pursuant to Education Code section 35144 and the State of California's Ralph M. Brown Act, Government Code section 54956, a meeting of the Superintendent Search Job Posting Subcommittee of the San Diego Unified School District, will be held Wednesday, September 15, 2021, at 5:00 p.m., and will be conducted via Zoom Webinar. You may attend the meeting virtually at the following link:

https://sandiegounified.zoom.us/j/87130861930?pwd=UWZsbVRJV29uN01rQmIreDI3WGVxdz09

Or Join by Phone: US: +1 669 219 2599 or +1 669 900 6833

Passcode: 982073

Webinar ID: 871 3086 1930

The Job Posting Subcommittee of the Superintendent Search Advisory Committee will accept only written public comments for the September 15, 2021, meeting. The written public input statements will be read into the record at the appropriate time. Written public input can be submitted via email to <a href="mailto:superintendentsearch@sandi.net">superintendentsearch@sandi.net</a>. Please submit your comments no later than 12:00 pm on the day of the meeting.

The Superintendent Search Committee was established to provide an open and transparent, inclusive search process for recruitment and selection of a permanent Superintendent upon the resignation of Superintendent Cindy Marten.

Superintendent Search Committee

APPROVED:

Marty Stultz

**Board Action Officer** 

LEGALITY AND FORM APPROVED:

Andra M. Greene

General Counse

ms:mh

Supt Search Job Posting Subcommittee 9-15-21